

MEDICAL CONTROL DIRECTIVE 2024-01

DATE: January 5, 2024

TO: Pinellas County EMS Agencies

Pinellas County Emergency Communications
Pinellas County Certified EMTs and Paramedics

Pinellas County Certified Advanced Practice Paramedics, Nurses

Pinellas County Online Medical Control Physicians

Pinellas County Ambulance Billing and Financial Services

ED Nurse Managers

FROM: Dr. Angus Jameson, EMS Medical Director

RE: Medical Operations Manual (MOM) Effective Date Renewal & Medical Control

Directive Reconciliation

Effective Date: 0800 hrs. January 10, 2024

• Pinellas County Medical Operations Manual (MOM) - Effective Dates

Volume	Title	Effective Date	
One	Clinical Operations Guidelines (COG) Rev 2024.1	January 10, 2024	
Two	Administrative Rev. 2024.1	January 10, 2024	
Three	Critical Care Transport	January 2, 2018 (Remains authorized for use)	
Four	Hazmat	July 22, 2019	
		(Remains authorized for use)	
Five	Tactical	May 1, 2019	
		(Remains authorized for use)	

• The following legacy Medical Control Directives remain in force:

Year & Directive #		Subject
2023	2023-19	ImageTrend License Management System (LMS) Implementation
	2023-13	BLS Transport Update
	2023-08	Discontinuation of Pandemic Plan and Transition of BLS 911 Program to Medical Control Board Resolution 2023-01
	2023-06	Stryker Lucas 3 External Chest Compression Device Implementation - Limited Scope & System Inservice Assignment
2021	2021-17	Response Configuration Exceptions (Growth Management Update)
	2021-12	Consent for Opioid Treatment Referral
	2021-11	Chapter 2021-119 Treatment and Transport of Police Canines (K-9)
	2021-09	Protocol CT24 Interfacility Transport Levels of Care, CCT-CT2 Interfacility Transport Guidelines & CCT-AP3 Accessing Critical Care Team (CCT/CCP) Interfacility Transport
	2021-06	Largo Medical Center - Comprehensive Stroke Services
2020	2020-22	Sapphire Infusion Pump
2019	2019-21	Baker Act Psychiatric Transport Documentation

Attachments:

None

Distribution:

- EMS Chiefs e-mail distribution group
- Vector Solutions
- Pinellas County EMS Office of the Medical Director Webpage www.pcemsomd.com